
Tuesday, Mareh 19I Y 650 ke, 462m.
6. 0,8.0a.m. London News
9. O Correspondence Schoo! ses-
sion (See page 34)
170. O Devotions: Rey. R. Fergu-
son Fish
10.20 For My Lady: "Pride and
Prejudice"
40.55 Health in the Home
11.16-11.30 Music While You
Work
412. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast ito Schools
2. 0 Musical Snapshots
2.30 Classical Music, featuring
Symphonies:
Symphony No. 3 in A Minor
("The Scotch’) (Mendelssohn)
3.30 Connoisseurs’ Diary
3.45 Music While You Work
4.45-5.30 Children’s session:
"Fumbombo, the last of the
Dragons"
6. O Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.15 Talk by the Gardening Ex-
pert7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Accent on Rhythm’: The
Bachelor Girls’ Vocal Trio, with
instrumental accompaniment
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 "Music from the Movies"
a Anne Shelton in "Anne to
ou"
8. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 The Street Singer,"Chapel in the Valley’ ruse

|9.30 ‘Fashions in Melody":
Studio Programme by baile
Cheesman and his Dance Orch-
estra
70. O Henry Hall and his Orch-estra
70.30 Joe Loss and his Orches-tra11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

invexd@ ie
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Light Music7. 0. After Dinner Music8. 0 Symphonic Programme:Sir Henry Wood and the Queen’sHall Orchestra, Suite in Five
Movements (Purcell, arr. Wood)
8.16 Szigeti and Flesch, withOrchestra conducted by Walter
Goehr, Concerto in D Minor for
Two Violins and Orchestra
(Bach)
8.34 The Halle Orchestra,
Symphony No. 103 in E Fiat
Major ("Drum Roll’) (Haydn)9. 0 Contemporary Music:Beecham and the London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra, ‘Pelleas
and Melisande" Suite (Sibelius)
9.12 Ormandy and the Minne-
apolis Orchestra, Symphony No.
2 in E Minor, Op. 27 (Rach-

~ maninoff) =70. O In Lighter Vein
10.30 Close down

LPZANA AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m,
, 0-56.30 p.m. Light VarietyLight Orchestral Music
5
6. O
6.20 Music from the Latins
6.40 Light Popular Music
7. 0
8. 0
9
Symphonic Hour
Celebrity Artists
9g ogee from Opera andOperet10. 0 Close down

2 Y 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 8.0 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 34)
9.32 Morning Star: Bruna Cas-
tagna (contralto)
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.26 Quiet Interlude
10.40 For My Lady: The Story
Behind the Song
11. 0
worpieg.
Talk: "Hostellingin Great ritain,’" Talk on

Youth Hostels, by Ruth Wix
11.15-11.30 Variety
712.0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools

2.0 Classical Hour: Sonata
Programme: Arpeggionen Sonata(Schubetrt) ;

2.30 The NBS Light Orchestra
Conductor, Harry Ellwood
Leader, Leela Bloy
3.30 Music While You Work |4.0 "The Lady" (radio serial)4.15 The Salon Orchestra
5. 0 5.30 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME: |

Elgar:
Serenade in E Minor, played byLondon Philharmonte Orchestra,
conducted by Sir Edward Elgar7.45 News and Commentary aromthe United States
8. 0 Gil Dech (pianist):Brahms ReCital, Ballade (Ed-ward), Op. 10, No. 1, Ballade,
Op. 118, No. 3, Intermezzo, Op.
117, No. 1, ""My Love Is Green,’"Oh That I Might Retrace the
Way" (Studio recital)8.20 Contemporary Music:Stokowski and the NBC Sym-
phony Orchestra, ‘‘The PloughThat Broke the Plain’ (Virgil
Thompson)

|8.35 Vincent Aspey (violinist)
plays | from the Studio8.50 Giovanni’ Overture
by Mozart, played by the Lon-
don Orchestra,
_conducted by Sir Thomas
Beecham
8. 1 NewsSreel and Commentary9.25 "Harmonious Sisters: Voice
and Verse": A presentation of
Choral, Music and Spoken Verse
(Narration, Mary Mackenzie;
musical direction, Elsie Betts-
Vincent)
9.55 C. P. E. Bach: .
Concerto for Orchestra in D
Major, played by Boston Sym-
phony Orchestra, conducted by
Serge Koussevitzky
10.15 Gems from the Pen of
Victor Herbert
10.30 "The Stage Presents"11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWNPWR
PS

et p.m. Records at Ran-5
om
6. 0 Dance Music
— Songs for Sale45 The Allen Roth Show
7. 0 Victor Silvester Tempos7.15 Voices in Harmony
7.30 Cuban Episode :

7.45 Recorded Reminiscences
8. 0 "Stage Door Canteen"
8.30 A ad Featurettes9.30 N.Z. News for the Pacific
Islands
9.45 Eugene Pini Tango Orches-tra
10.15 Light Concert Programme
10.30 Close down

2IN7 [D) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. O p.m. Rhythm in Retrospect
7.20 ‘The Amazing Duchess"
7.33 Fanfare8.0 ‘The House That MargaretBuilt"
8.25 Musical News Review
9. 2 "Jaina"

|
9.30 Night Club
10. 0 Close down

227 [23(33 NEW PLYMOUTH810ke. 370 m,7. Op.m. Concert Programme
8.30 ‘Stage Door Canteen"
9. 2 Concert Programme
9.30 Dance Music
410. 0 Close down

Fe yqH BPs
7. O a.m. Breakfast session
8. 0 LONDON NEWS
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 34)
9.30-9.32 Current Celling Prices12. 0 Lunch Music /

1.30-2.0 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
5. 0 These Were Hits!
5.15-5.30. ‘Coral Cave"
6.15 "Music Round the Camp:fire"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Nationa) Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Station Announcements
7.15 "The Todds"
7.30 Studio Recital of WilfredSanderson. songs, by KathrynMontaperto (soprano): ‘"Breuk0’ Day," "Nightingale at June,"
"Spring’s Awakening"
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Interlude8.6 "The Mystery of MooredgeManor" ;

8.30 Boston Promenade Orches-tra, Ballet Music from Gluck’s
Operas (arr. Mottl)
8.46 Richard Tauber (tenor) induets with himself
8.52 Boston Promenade Orches-tra, "Pop Goes the Weasel" (arr,Cailliet) "
9. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary9.25 Presentation of Gilbert andSullivan Operas: "Folanthe,"’Part 2, and "Patience," Part 2,from the H.M.V. recordings,made under personal supervisionof Rupert D’Oyly Carte, of Eng-land, and by arrangement withRupert D’Oyly Carte, London, andJ. C, Williamson Ltd. °
10. 0 Close down

WAN BPO
7. 0 p.m. For the Younger Lis-tener
7.18 Light Popular Music7.45 "Dad and Dave"
8. 0 Musical Comedy Selections8.30 Orchestral Music: Vien-nese Waltz Orchestra, "Musicof the Spheres" (Strauss)8.38 Richard Tauber (tenor)8.46 Viennes: Waltz Orchestra,"ILappy Vienna". (arr Walter).
Charles Ancliffe Waltz Medley |9. 1 Light Symphony Orches-.tra, "Homage" March (HaydnWood), "For Your Delight"(Coates)
9.10 Harold Williams with BBCMale Chorus
9.19 London Palladium Orchestra, "Sylvan Scenes" Suite(Fletcher)9.32 Dance Music by Eric Win-
Stone’s Band
10. 0 Close down

|BIZA GISBORNE
980 kc. 306 m.

7. Op.m. Variety Calling7.15 #Klondike"
8. 0 BBC Programme
9.156 "Cloudy Weather"
10. 0 Close down

gy
Y 720 ke. 416 m.
0,8.0a.m. London NewsQ Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 34)

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: "The Amaz-ing Duchess"
10.30 Devotidnal Service
10.45 Light Orchestras11. 0-11.30 Hawaiian Time
12. 0 Lunch Music "
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 "Health in the Home"2.36 Film Tunes
3. 0 Classical Hour: Variationsin E Flat Major, Op. 35 (Beet-
hoven), Lili Kraus (piano)4.0 Time for Melody4.30 Modern Rhythm6. 0-5.30 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsree}

7. 0 Local News Service, fol-lowed by an appeal for the So-
ciety for the Protection of
Women and Children
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States8.0 "Abraham Lincoin"

|

8.25 The Tune Parade, featuringMartin Winiata and His Music
(Studio presentation)
8.45 "The Todds"
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Presentation of Gilbert and
Sullivan Opera:"Tolanthe"’ Part IL; "Patience"
Part IL, from H.M.V, recordingsmade under the personal super-vision of Rupert d’Oyly Carte, of\ England, and by = arrangementwith Rupert d’Oyly Carte, Lon-
don, and J. C. Williamson Ltd.
10. 9 Dance Music
10.15 James Moody and his Sex-tette (BBC programme )10.30 Eric Winstone and his Or-
chestra
10.45 R.A.F. Dance Band
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL eee |
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Evening Serenade6.0 ‘The First Great Churchill"
6.13 Favourige Vocalists
6.30 Boyd Neel String Orches-
ra
7. 0 In Lighter Vein7.30 "Barnaby Rudge"
7.45 Tunes of the Times
_8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Lener String Quartet, Quartet
No, 77 in C Major (‘Emperor’)
(Haydn)
8.27 Cortot, Thibaud and Casals,Trio in D Minor, Op. 63 (Schu-
mann)
O53 Music by French Com-
posers:Alfred Cortot (piano) and
Jacques Thibaud (violin), Son-
ata in A Major, Op. 13 (Faure)9.24 Alfred Cortot (piano),Preludes (Book 1), Nos, 1 to
& (Debussy)
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9.46 F, Poulenc, M. Lamorlette
and G, Dherin, Trio for Piano,
Oboe and Bassoon (Poulenc)10. 0 Humour and Harmony
40.30 Close down

LSzsika_ Seeymoura
7. O’a.m: Merry Tunes
8. 0 London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 34)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices0-10.30 Devotional Service
Lunch Music
2.0 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
Classical Programme
Let’s Be Gay
"Tradesmen’s Entrance"
Cowboy Round-upFor the Dance Fan .

Once Upon a Time: "Snow
ite aud Rose Red"
.380 Popular Organists
"Dad and Dave"
The Allen Roth Show
London News
National AnnouncementsBBC Newsreel
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+ O The String Orchestra16 "The Laughing Man"30 "Fly Away, Paula"
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 M. Berthon (soprano), C.Vezzani (tenor), M. Journet
(bass) and M, Montfort, Garden
Scene (‘Faust’) (Gounod)8416 ‘Stage Door Canteen"
8.42 The Orchestra of H.M.
Royal Marines, "La Belle Pensee"
8.45 Gladys Swarthout (so-
prano)
8.48 Richard Leibert (organist)
8.51 Jan Peerce (tenor)8.54 Salon concert Players,
Drigo Serenade, "Last Rose of
Summer"
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 hKadio Rhythm Revue
10. 0 Close down

BRYA
6. 0, 8.0 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 34)
§.32 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 "Occupation — Housewife:
The Elizabethan Wedding,’’ taik
by Allond« Priestley
11. 0-11.30 For My Lady: World’sGreat Artists, Enrique Granados
12, 0 Lunch Music
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Artists on Parade
2.15 My Orchestra: Phil Green
and his Orchestra
2.30 Music While You Work
3.30 Classical Hour: Schubert
Quartets, Quartet in A Minor
&. 0-65.30 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements6.45 BBC Newsréel
7.17 "Cattie. at the Cross-Roads:
Is Milk the Only Thing’ (BBO
Farming Talk)7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Band Programme:
Regimental Band of H.M. Grena-
dier Guards, "Cavalry of the
Steppes" (knipper), "Merry
Wives of Windsor’ Overture
(Nicolai, arr. Godfrey)8.9 From the Studio: Ivan
Hanna (baritone), "Oft in theStilly Night" (Moore), ‘For theGreen" (Lohr), "She is Far from
the Land" (Allitsen) .
8.18 Band of Queen’s. RoyalRegiment, Selection on RussianAirs (Barsotti) j8.24 William
"Presentation of Prizes" (Mac-
lennan)
8.32 Band of H.M. Grenadier
Guards, ‘Merrie England" (Ger-
man)
8.40 From the Studio: Margaret
Laing (soprano), "Dalfodil Gold"
(Hogson), "Dawn Gentle Flower,"
"May Dew" (Sterndale’ Ben-" nett)
8.49 Massed Bands,
"Sing a Song," "Belle Vue"
Chorale (Iles), "May Day Revels"
(Cope)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Nat Shilkret and Orches-
tra .
8.29 "Appointment with Fear:
The Hair of the Devil Fish"
10. 0 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LENVO) DUNEDIN1140 ke, 263 m,
5. Op.m. Music for Everyman6. 0 Variety
7.30 ‘intermission’8.0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Isolde Menges (violin) andHarold Samuel (piano), Sonata
in A Major, Op. 100 (Brahms)
8.19 Leopold Godowsky (piano),
Sonata in B Flat Minor, Op. 35
(Chopin)8.43 Pau Casala (’cello), and
_Mieczyslaw Horszowski (piano),Sonata in C Major, Op. 102, No,
1 (Beethoven)
9. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
International String Quartet,Four Part Fantasia (Purcell,trans. Warlock)
9.32 Griller . String Quartet,with Clarinet, Bassoon, Horn and
Bass, Octet (Ferguson)
9.57 Lener String Quartet,
Canzonetta, from Quartet in E
Flat, Op.12 (Mendelssohn)10. O Favourite Melodies
10.30 Close down

Australia v. Otago
Cricket commentaries will
be broadcast at 12.0, 1.0,
3.0, 4.30, and 6.0 p.m. from
Stations 1¥A, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,and 3ZR; at. 12.0, 12.45 and6.0 p.m. from Stations 2vH
and 4YZ.


